PUBLIC HEARING

ADOPTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES BY THE IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HERE BY GIVEN that a Public Hearing will be held Tuesday, October 19, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., in the Council Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Courthouse Building, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana on the adoption of the following ordinances which were introduced at the Regular Meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Iberville, State of Louisiana, on Tuesday, September 21, 2021. Copies of the proposed entitled ordinances are available at the Council Office, Room 202, Iberville Parish Courthouse, 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana.

ORDINANCE 1	Ordinance to authorize the sale of two (2) lots, formerly Iberville Parish
	Police Jury Maintenance Barn located at 24960 and 24970 LA Highway 1,
	Plaquemine, Louisiana

Ordinance to purchase fee title to a parcel of land located adjacent to the cul-de-sac at rear of Mendoza Drive for installation of drainage pumps

ORDINANCE 3 Ordinance to abandon unimproved portion of LA. Highway 69 (Augusta Road) from LA. Highway 1 to LA. Highway 405 (River Road) in White Castle area

Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk Iberville Parish Council 58050 Meriam Street, P.O. Box 389 Plaquemine, Louisiana 70765

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the Public Hearing, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

9-30-2021